
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121033 Name: Resolution Authorizing an amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement with
Ruekert/Mielke of Waukesha, Wisconsin for the
preparation of wellhead protection plans for
Madison Water Utility unit wells 8, 13, and 19

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/12/2011 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:3/1/2011 3/1/2011

Enactment date: 3/2/2011 RES-11-00205Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the Professional Services
Agreement with Ruekert/Mielke of Waukesha, Wisconsin for the preparation of wellhead protection
plans for Madison Water Utility unit wells 8, 13, and 19 (Citywide).

Sponsors: Lauren Cnare, Larry Palm

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL3/1/2011 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

WATER UTILITY BOARD2/23/2011 1 Pass

ReferredCOMMON COUNCIL2/1/2011 1

Referred for IntroductionWater Utility1/12/2011 1

Fiscal Note
The proposed amendment with Ruekert/Mielke will not exceed $13,000, bringing the total to $59,000.  Funding
for this project is included in the 2010 Water Utility Operations Budget.
Acct: EW01/54901-640000

Title
Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
with Ruekert/Mielke of Waukesha, Wisconsin for the preparation of wellhead protection plans for Madison
Water Utility unit wells 8, 13, and 19 (Citywide).

Body
WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility wishes to protect our valuable groundwater resource by developing
wellhead protection plans for wells 8, 13, and 19; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has budgeted funds in its 2010 Budget for the preparation of wellhead
protection plans; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has contracted with Ruekert/Mielke of Waukesha, Wisconsin to complete
wellhead protection plans for wells 8, 13, and 19; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has negotiated an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement and

City of Madison Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21033, Version: 1

Scope of Services with Ruekert/Mielke of Waukesha, Wisconsin to complete the plans as detailed in the
negotiated Professional Services Agreement and associated Scope of Services for the 2010 Wellhead
Protection Study - Contract B;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute an
amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Ruekert/Mielke not to exceed $13,000 for the
preparation of wellhead protection plans for utility wells No. 8, 13, and 19.

City of Madison Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

